
Hofstra (12-13, 8-1 CAA) -vs- Hampton (6-19, 1-8 CAA)
3/22/2026 at Hampton, Va. (HU Softball)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Steppe, Madison (7-3)
Loss: Maduro, Leah (0-4)
HBP: None
PB: Singleton, Simone (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jon Chambers First: Jonathan Plavnick Third Base: Roberto Capuno 
Start: 12:58 pm   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 78   Weather: mid 70s, clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hofstra 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 0
Hampton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0

Hofstra 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Morse, Alanna ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
D'Orazio, Gemma lf/ph 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Sims, Kimmya lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sultan, Gabby dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Palacio, Dahlia 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Cancel, Nicole 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 3
Villar, Chelsea rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
Fitzgerald, Mackenzi 3b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Yepez, Lily cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Smith, Ryleigh c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Frobosilo, Victoria pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steppe, Madison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 2 3 6

SF: Fitzgerald, Mackenzi (1)
SB: Cancel, Nicole (2); Villar, Chelsea (1)
CS: Yepez, Lily (1)

Hampton 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aiken, Aitirihna rf 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Maduro, Leah p 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Bonner, Carmynn lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Hamilton, Camryn dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Salazar, Violet ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Michel, Priscilla pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brown, Kamryn 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Sutton, Myiah 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Johnson, Amani ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Armstead, Santrea 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Bohanon, Riley ph/1b 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Lee, Cassidy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reeves, Jayleen cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Singleton, Simone c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 0 7 0 2 8 9

SH: Reeves, Jayleen (1)

Hofstra IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Steppe, Madison (W, 7-3) 7.0 7 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 27 30 7 6 107
Totals 7 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 27 30 7 6 107

Hampton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maduro, Leah (L, 0-4) 7.0 6 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 29 10 8 88
Totals 6 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 26 29 10 8 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hofstra - Top of 1st HOF HAM
Morse, A. lined out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
D'Orazio, G flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Sultan, G. grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0

Hampton - Bottom of 1st HOF HAM
Aiken, A singled to left field (3-2 KBBSBF). 0 0
Maduro, L popped up to 2b (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Bonner, C lined out to rf (2-2 BFBS). 0 0
Hamilton, C struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSS). 0 0

Hofstra - Top of 2nd HOF HAM
Palacio, D. flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Cancel, N. singled (0-0). 0 0
Cancel, N. stole second. 0 0
Villar, C. singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-1 FBB); Cancel, N. scored. 1 0
Villar, C. stole third. 1 0
Fitzgerald flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Villar, C. scored. 2 0
Yepez, L. struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 2 0

Hampton - Bottom of 2nd HOF HAM
Salazar, V popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 2 0
Brown, K singled up the middle (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Sutton, M struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 0
Armstead, S struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 0

Hofstra - Top of 3rd HOF HAM
Smith, R. popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Morse, A. flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
D'Orazio, G walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 2 0
Sultan, G. singled up the middle (2-2 KBBF); D'Orazio, G advanced to second. 2 0
Palacio, D. walked (3-1 BBFBB); Sultan, G. advanced to second; D'Orazio, G advanced to third. 2 0
Cancel, N. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0

Hampton - Bottom of 3rd HOF HAM
Reeves, J grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Aiken, A struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 2 0
Maduro, L struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBS). 2 0

Hofstra - Top of 4th HOF HAM
Villar, C. grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 0
Fitzgerald lined out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Yepez, L. singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 0
Yepez, L. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0

Hampton - Bottom of 4th HOF HAM
Bonner, C singled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 0
Hamilton, C fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 0
Salazar, V reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Bonner, C out at second ss unassisted. 2 0
Brown, K grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

Hofstra - Top of 5th HOF HAM
Smith, R. out at first rf to 1b (1-0 B). 2 0
Morse, A. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 0
D'Orazio, G struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBFBFS). 2 0

Hampton - Bottom of 5th HOF HAM
Sutton, M struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
Bohanon, R pinch hit for S. Armstead. 2 0
Bohanon, R singled to third base (2-2 KBBF). 2 0
Reeves, J walked (3-2 KBFFBFBB); Bohanon, R advanced to second. 2 0
Aiken, A struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 2 0
Maduro, L reached on a fielder's choice; Reeves, J out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 2 0

Hofstra - Top of 6th HOF HAM
Bohanon, R to 1b. 2 0
Sultan, G. grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 0
Palacio, D. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0
Cancel, N. struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (2-2 BFKBS). 2 0
Cancel, N. stole second. 2 0
Villar, C. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0

Hampton - Bottom of 6th HOF HAM
Sims, K. to lf for D'Orazio, G. 2 0
Bonner, C popped up to 1b (0-1 S). 2 0
Hamilton, C flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 0
Salazar, V singled to third base (1-1 BF). 2 0
Michel, P pinch ran for V. Salazar. 2 0
Brown, K singled through the left side (1-1 BF); Michel, P advanced to second. 2 0
Johnson, A pinch hit for M. Sutton. 2 0
Johnson, A grounded out to 3b (2-1 FBB). 2 0

Hofstra - Top of 7th HOF HAM
Salazar, V to ss for P. Michel. 2 0
Sutton, M to 3b for A. Johnson. 2 0
Fitzgerald grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0
Yepez, L. grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 2 0
Smith, R. singled to right center (2-0 BB). 2 0
Morse, A. singled down the rf line (1-1 BK); Smith, R. advanced to second. 2 0
D'Orazio, G pinch hit for Sims, K.. 2 0
Frobosilo, V pinch ran for Smith, R.. 2 0
D'Orazio, G lined out to cf (0-0). 2 0

Hampton - Bottom of 7th HOF HAM
D'Orazio, G to lf. 2 0
Smith, R. to c for Frobosilo, V. 2 0
Bohanon, R singled up the middle (0-0). 2 0
Reeves, J out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Bohanon, R advanced to second. 2 0
Lee, C pinch ran for R. Bohanon. 2 0
Aiken, A struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 0
Maduro, L walked (3-2 BSBBFFB). 2 0
Bonner, C lined out to ss (0-1 F). 2 0



 


